Game #

W O NOUL A WN B

e
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

Day

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday

Date

5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017
5-Oct-2017

6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017
6-Oct-2017

7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017

Start Time

6:30 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:15 PM
5:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:20 PM
7:50 PM
5:10 PM
6:25 PM

7:00 AM
8:15AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
7:10 AM
8:40 AM
9:55 AM
2:15PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
6:15 PM
7:45 PM
3:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:45 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
6:20 PM
7:50 PM

7:15 AM
8:45 AM

End Time

Home Team

7:45 PM DU
9:15 PM Arvada
8:00 PM DU
9:15 PM Arvada
7:15 PM HHHA
6:00 PM HHHA
7:30 PM HHHA
7:50 PM Boulder
9:20 PM Monarch
6:10 PM Boulder
7:40 PM Boulder

8:00 AM Arapahoe
9:15 AM Krivo
11:30 AM Arapahoe
1:00 PM Cougar Club
9:15 AM Colorado Springs
10:45 AM Arapahoe
12:15 PM AZ Junior Coyotes
10:30 AM AZ Junior Coyotes
12:00 PM New Mexico
10:30 AM Utah
12:00 PM Ralston Valley
8:25 AM Foothills
9:40 AM Rampage
10:55 AM Littleton
3:15 PM Colorado Springs
4:30 PM DU
6:00 PM Wyoming Wolverines
7:45 PM New Mexico
9:15 PM Utah
4:15 PM Krivo
5:30 PM Littleton
7:00 PM AZ Junior Coyotes
4:45 PM Colorado Springs
6:15 PM Evolution
8:00 PM Utah
9:30 PM Team Midwest
7:50 PM Team Wyoming
9:20 PM Monarch

8:45 AM Arvada
10:15 AM AZ Junior Coyotes

Visitor Team

Foothills
Arapahoe
Littleton

Krivo

Team Wyoming
Arapahoe
Wyoming Wolverines
Arapahoe
Cougar Club
Evolution
Evolution

Arvada

Colorado Springs
Arvada

Utah

Arvada

Wyoming Wolverines
Evolution

Team Midwest
Team Wyoming
Boulder

Monarch

Boulder

DU

Boulder

Arvada

Evolution

Arvada

Arvada

Ralston Valley
HHHA

Rampage
Boulder

HHHA

DU

HHHA

Cougar Club
Boulder

AZ Junior Coyotes

Utah
Ralston Valley

Rink Name

APEX - EAST

APEX - EAST

APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE WEST
SPORT STABLE WEST

APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - RED

iCaP - RED

SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE WEST
SPORT STABLE WEST
SPORT STABLE WEST
APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

APEX - WEST

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST

APEX - EAST
APEX - EAST

Division

Bantam
Bantam
PW

PW
Minor
PW
Bantam
Minor
Major
PW
Bantam

PW

PW
Minor
Major
Bantam
Bantam
Bantam
Major
Minor
Minor
Major
Bantam
PW

PW

PW

PW
Bantam
Minor
Major
PW

PW
Bantam
Bantam
Bantam
Minor
Major
Minor
Major

Minor
Major

Ice Makes

Ice Make after 2nd

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st
Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st
Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017
7-Oct-2017

8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17

8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17

8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17
8-Oct-17

7:00 AM
8:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:45 AM
10:50 AM
12:05 PM
9:25 AM
11:10 AM
4:15 PM
5:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
3:50 PM
5:05 PM
6:20 PM
7:50 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM

7:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM

11:45 AM
1:30 PM
3:15PM
5:15 PM

8:30 AM HHHA
10:00 AM Team Midwest
8:30 AM Evolution
9:45 AM HHHA
9:00 AM Krivo
10:30 AM HHHA
12:00 PM Foothills
11:50 AM Rampage
1:20 PM Colorado Springs
10:55 AM New Mexico
12:25 PM DU
5:45 PM Ralston Valley
7:15 PM New Mexico
4:30 PM HHHA
5:45 PM Rampage
7:15 PM Arapahoe
8:45 PM AZ Junior Coyotes
5:00 PM Arvada
6:30 PM Arapahoe
4:50 PM Colorado Springs
6:05 PM Boulder
7:35 PM Wyoming Wolverines
9:05 PM Foothills
5:00 PM Utah
6:30 PM Cougar Club

7:30 AM Silver Division Seed 1
7:45 AM Green Division Seed 1
9:45 AM Silver Division Seed 1
10:00 AM Green Division Seed 1

9:00 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 1

9:45 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 2

11:00 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 1

11:45 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 2

1:15 PM CHAMPIONSHIP
3:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP
5:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP
7:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP

Arapahoe

Utah

Littleton
Colorado Springs
Arapahoe
Arvada

AZ Junior Coyotes
Boulder
Arapahoe
Boulder

Boulder

Team Midwest
HHHA

Arvada

Evolution

HHHA

DU

Team Wyoming
Utah

Arapahoe

DU

Colorado Springs
Evolution
Monarch

AZ Junior Coyotes

Green Division Seed 2
Silver Division Seed 2
Green Division Seed 2
Silver Division Seed 2

SEMIFINALS SEED 4
SEMIFINALS SEED 3
SEMIFINALS SEED 4
SEMIFINALS SEED 3

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - RED

iCaP - RED

iCaP - RED

SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE WEST
SPORT STABLE WEST
iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - BLUE

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - GREEN

iCaP - RED

iCaP - RED

SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE EAST
SPORT STABLE WEST
SPORT STABLE WEST

ICaP - BLUE
ICaP - GREEN
ICaP - BLUE
ICaP - GREEN

APEX - WEST
APEX - EAST
APEX - WEST
APEX - EAST

ICaP - BLUE
ICaP - BLUE
ICaP - BLUE
ICaP - BLUE

Minor
Major
PW

PW

PW
Bantam
Bantam
PW
Bantam
Minor
Bantam
Major
Minor
PW

PW
Bantam
Bantam
Minor
Minor
PW

PW
Bantam
Bantam
Major
Major

Pee Wee
Pee Wee
Bantam
Bantam

Minor
Minor
Major
Major

Pee Wee
Bantam
Minor
Major

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 1st

Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 2nd
Ice Make after 2nd

Ice Make After 2nd
Ice Make After 2nd



