Game #	Day	Date	Start Time	End Time	Home Team	Visitor Team	Rink Name	Division	Ice Makes
1	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	6:30 PM	7:45 PM	DU	Foothills	APEX - EAST	Bantam	
2	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	8:00 PM	9:15 PM	Arvada	Arapahoe	APEX - EAST	Bantam	
3	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	DU	Littleton	APEX - WEST	PW	
4	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	8:15 PM	9:15 PM	Arvada	Krivo	APEX - WEST	PW	
5	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	5:45 PM	7:15 PM	HHHA	Team Wyoming	iCaP - BLUE	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
6	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	HHHA	Arapahoe	iCaP - GREEN	PW	
7	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	6:15 PM	7:30 PM	HHHA	Wyoming Wolverines	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
8	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	6:20 PM	7:50 PM	Boulder	Arapahoe	SPORT STABLE EAST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
9	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	7:50 PM		Monarch	Cougar Club	SPORT STABLE EAST	Major	Ice Make after 1st
10	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	5:10 PM		Boulder	Evolution	SPORT STABLE WEST	PW	
11	Thursday	5-Oct-2017	6:25 PM		Boulder	Evolution	SPORT STABLE WEST	Bantam	
12	Friday	6-Oct-2017	7:00 AM	8:00 AM	Arapahoe	Arvada	APEX - WEST	PW	
13	Friday	6-Oct-2017	8:15 AM	9:15 AM	•	Colorado Springs	APEX - WEST	PW	
14	Friday	6-Oct-2017	10:00 AM		Arapahoe	Arvada	iCaP - BLUE	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
15	Friday	6-Oct-2017	11:30 AM		Cougar Club	Utah	iCaP - BLUE	Major	Ice Make after 1st
16	Friday	6-Oct-2017	8:00 AM		Colorado Springs	Arvada	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
17	Friday	6-Oct-2017	9:30 AM		Arapahoe	Wyoming Wolverines	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
18	Friday	6-Oct-2017	11:00 AM		AZ Junior Coyotes	Evolution	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
19	Friday	6-Oct-2017	9:00 AM		AZ Junior Coyotes	Team Midwest	iCaP - RED	Major	Ice Make after 2nd
20	Friday	6-Oct-2017	10:30 AM		New Mexico	Team Wyoming	iCaP - RED	Minor	Ice Make after 1st
21	Friday	6-Oct-2017	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Utah	Boulder	SPORT STABLE EAST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
22	Friday	6-Oct-2017	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	Ralston Valley	Monarch	SPORT STABLE EAST	Major	Ice Make after 1st
23	Friday	6-Oct-2017	7:10 AM	8:25 AM	Foothills	Boulder	SPORT STABLE WEST	Bantam	
24	Friday	6-Oct-2017	8:40 AM	9:40 AM	Rampage	DU	SPORT STABLE WEST	PW	
25	Friday	6-Oct-2017	9:55 AM	10:55 AM	Littleton	Boulder	SPORT STABLE WEST	PW	
26	Friday	6-Oct-2017	2:15 PM	3:15 PM	Colorado Springs	Arvada	APEX - WEST	PW	
27	Friday	6-Oct-2017	3:30 PM	4:30 PM	DU	Evolution	APEX - WEST	PW	
28	Friday	6-Oct-2017	4:45 PM	6:00 PM	Wyoming Wolverines	Arvada	APEX - WEST	Bantam	
29	Friday	6-Oct-2017	6:15 PM	7:45 PM	New Mexico	Arvada	APEX - WEST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
30	Friday	6-Oct-2017	7:45 PM	9:15 PM	Utah	Ralston Valley	APEX - WEST	Major	Ice Make after 1st
31	Friday	6-Oct-2017	3:15 PM	4:15 PM	Krivo	HHHA	iCaP - BLUE	PW	
32	Friday	6-Oct-2017	4:30 PM	5:30 PM	Littleton	Rampage	iCaP - BLUE	PW	
33	Friday	6-Oct-2017	5:45 PM	7:00 PM	AZ Junior Coyotes	Boulder	iCaP - BLUE	Bantam	
34	Friday	6-Oct-2017	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Colorado Springs	HHHA	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
35	Friday	6-Oct-2017	5:00 PM	6:15 PM	Evolution	DU	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
36	Friday	6-Oct-2017	6:30 PM	8:00 PM	Utah	HHHA	iCaP - GREEN	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
37	Friday	6-Oct-2017	8:00 PM	9:30 PM	Team Midwest	Cougar Club	iCaP - GREEN	Major	Ice Make after 1st
38	Friday	6-Oct-2017	6:20 PM	7:50 PM	Team Wyoming	Boulder	SPORT STABLE EAST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
39	Friday	6-Oct-2017	7:50 PM	9:20 PM	Monarch	AZ Junior Coyotes	SPORT STABLE EAST	Major	Ice Make after 1st
40	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	7:15 AM	8:45 AM	Arvada	Utah	APEX - EAST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
41	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	8:45 AM	10:15 AM	AZ Junior Coyotes	Ralston Valley	APEX - EAST	Major	Ice Make after 1st

42	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	7:00 AM	8:30 AM HHHA	Arapahoe	iCaP - BLUE	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
43	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	8:30 AM	10:00 AM Team Midwest	Utah	iCaP - BLUE	Major	Ice Make after 1st
44	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	7:30 AM	8:30 AM Evolution	Littleton	iCaP - GREEN	PW	
45	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	8:45 AM	9:45 AM HHHA	Colorado Springs	iCaP - GREEN	PW	
46	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	8:00 AM	9:00 AM Krivo	Arapahoe	iCaP - RED	PW	
47	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	9:15 AM	10:30 AM HHHA	Arvada	iCaP - RED	Bantam	
48	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	10:45 AM	12:00 PM Foothills	AZ Junior Coyotes	iCaP - RED	Bantam	
49	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	10:50 AM	11:50 AM Rampage	Boulder	SPORT STABLE EAST	PW	
50	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	12:05 PM	1:20 PM Colorado Springs	Arapahoe	SPORT STABLE EAST	Bantam	
51	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	9:25 AM	10:55 AM New Mexico	Boulder	SPORT STABLE WEST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
52	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	11:10 AM	12:25 PM DU	Boulder	SPORT STABLE WEST	Bantam	
53	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	4:15 PM	5:45 PM Ralston Valley	Team Midwest	iCaP - BLUE	Major	Ice Make after 2nd
54	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	5:45 PM	7:15 PM New Mexico	HHHA	iCaP - BLUE	Minor	Ice Make after 1st
55	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	3:30 PM	4:30 PM HHHA	Arvada	iCaP - GREEN	PW	
56	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	4:45 PM	5:45 PM Rampage	Evolution	iCaP - GREEN	PW	
57	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	6:00 PM	7:15 PM Arapahoe	HHHA	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
58	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	7:30 PM	8:45 PM AZ Junior Coyotes	DU	iCaP - GREEN	Bantam	
59	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	3:30 PM	5:00 PM Arvada	Team Wyoming	iCaP - RED	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
60	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	5:00 PM	6:30 PM Arapahoe	Utah	iCaP - RED	Minor	Ice Make after 1st
61	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	3:50 PM	4:50 PM Colorado Springs	Arapahoe	SPORT STABLE EAST	PW	
62	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	5:05 PM	6:05 PM Boulder	DU	SPORT STABLE EAST	PW	
63	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	6:20 PM	7:35 PM Wyoming Wolverines	Colorado Springs	SPORT STABLE EAST	Bantam	
64	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	7:50 PM	9:05 PM Foothills	Evolution	SPORT STABLE EAST	Bantam	
65	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	3:30 PM	5:00 PM Utah	Monarch	SPORT STABLE WEST	Major	Ice Make after 2nd
66	Saturday	7-Oct-2017	5:00 PM	6:30 PM Cougar Club	AZ Junior Coyotes	SPORT STABLE WEST	Major	Ice Make after 1st
67	Sunday	8-Oct-17	6:00 AM	7:30 AM Silver Division Seed 1	Green Division Seed 2	ICaP - BLUE	Pee Wee	
68	Sunday	8-Oct-17	6:15 AM	7:45 AM Green Division Seed 1			Pee Wee	
69	Sunday	8-Oct-17	8:00 AM	9:45 AM Silver Division Seed 1	Green Division Seed 2	ICaP - BLUE	Bantam	
70	Sunday	8-Oct-17	8:15 AM	10:00 AM Green Division Seed 1	Silver Division Seed 2	ICaP - GREEN	Bantam	
71	Sunday	8-Oct-17	7:15 AM	9:00 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 1	SEMIFINALS SEED 4	APEX - WEST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
72	Sunday	8-Oct-17	8:00 AM	9:45 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 2	SEMIFINALS SEED 3	APEX - EAST	Minor	Ice Make after 2nd
73	Sunday	8-Oct-17	9:15 AM	11:00 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 1	SEMIFINALS SEED 4	APEX - WEST	Major	Ice Make after 2nd
74	Sunday	8-Oct-17	10:00 AM	11:45 AM SEMIFINALS SEED 2	SEMIFINALS SEED 3	APEX - EAST	Major	Ice Make after 2nd
75	Sunday	8-Oct-17	11:45 AM	1:15 PM CHAMPIONSHIP		ICaP - BLUE	Pee Wee	
76	Sunday	8-Oct-17	1:30 PM	3:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP		ICaP - BLUE	Bantam	
77	Sunday	8-Oct-17	3:15 PM	5:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP		ICaP - BLUE	Minor	Ice Make After 2nd
78	Sunday	8-Oct-17	5:15 PM	7:00 PM CHAMPIONSHIP		ICaP - BLUE	Major	Ice Make After 2nd